[image: ]OFFICIAL
Provision of Annual IT Health Check 
Contract Reference: CCIT23B12-2


	CHANGE CONTROL NOTICE (CCN)



	Contract Title:
	Contract for the Provision of Annual IT Health Check (The Contract)

	Contract Reference:
	CCIT23B12
	Contract Change Number:
	CCIT23B12-2

	 Date CCN issued:
	21st May 2025
	Date Change Effective from:
	26th May 2025

	
Between: The Crown Commercial Service (The Buyer) and CGI IT UK Ltd (The Supplier)

The Contract is varied as follows:

Change to scope; This contract variation is increasing the volume of checks required to cover the outstanding health checks that are still required.
Increase the contract value; as per the change of scope above the contract value is being increased to cover the additional services required. 
Breakdown of changes is detailed below:
New Total Contract Value including all extension options which is being varied in this contract amendment:
£600,000.00 (excluding VAT)
£720,000.00 (including VAT as per PPN 10/21)
This request covers the higher than anticipated level of CCS unexpected requests (£492,191 (£362,191 + £130,000)) and recognising the level of CO funded unexpected requests (£105,772.50 (£73,772.50 + £32,000)). The Sub Committee is requested to note that this change will increase the contract value from £400,000 to £600,000 to cover the increased scope and cost of the CCS and CO activities.
The funding for these additional tests are taken from respective cost centres (e.g. CO, DDS, etc.)
The original contract value was up to a maximum of £400,000 excluding VAT (including the extension option). This has now been increased by 50% to £600,000 as a result of the above breakdown.

Words and expressions in this Change Control Notice shall have the meanings given to them in the Contract.
The Contract, including any previous Contract changes, authorised in writing by both Parties, shall remain effective and unaltered except as amended by this Change Control Notice.









	 
Change authorised to proceed by: (Buyer’s representative): REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40 Personal Information.

23/05/2025
REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40 Personal Information.

                                                                
       Signature                       Print Name and Job Title                  Date

	16/06/2025
REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40 Personal Information.

REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40 Personal Information.


Authorised for and on behalf of the Supplier:

 	
                                              Signature                                          Print Name and Job Title               Date

	20/06/2025
REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40 Personal Information.

REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40 Personal Information.


Authorised for and on behalf of the Buyer:


                                              Signature                                        Print Name and Job Title                  Date





OFFICIAL
Contract Change Notice
21st May 2025
© Crown copyright 2023
	Page 1 of 2
image1.png
Crown

Commercial
Service




